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2009 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
WOMEN*S WATER POLO ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, Calif. — Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beaird, has announced
the Academic All-MPSF scholar-athletes for the 2009 Women’s Water Polo season. The following
student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following criteria:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.
2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being

received.

4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution’s competition in his or her respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Jennifer Campo Junior

Bonnie Miles Junior

Nikki Unbehaun Sophomore
Addison McGrath Senior
Kari Walsh Junior

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Lauren Burke Senior

Laura Wood RS Sophomore
Erika Hanson RS Junior
Julie Oreglia RS Junior
Stephanie Peckham RS Freshman
Camille Hewko Junior

Paige Lorenz Senior

Erin Scully Junior

Remy Champion RS Junior
Stephanie Schnugg RS Junior
Coral Kemp Sophomore

Georgi Cappelletti

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
Lisa Van Raalte Junior

RS Freshman

GPA

3.60
3.57
3.51
3.17
3.14

3.633
3.506
3.504
3.428
3.383
3.312
3.285
3.230
3.227
3.196
3.176
3.176

Withheld

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

Bridget McKee Junior
Juliet Moss Senior
Alyssa Friesen Sophomore
Tanya Torres Senior

3.933
3.485
3.243
3.235

Position

Attacker
Attacker
Center
All-Around
Center

Goalkeeper
Driver
Driver
Utility
Goalkeeper
Utility

2MD

Driver
Driver
Utility
Utility
Utility

2-Meter

Utility
2-Meter
Utility
Utility

MPSF - 1

Hometown

Portland, OR
Carlsbad, CA
Ann Arbor, Ml
Laguna Beach, CA
Fremont, CA

Huntington Beach, CA
Pleasant Hill, CA
Santa Ana, CA

San Jose, CA

Coto de Caza, CA
Newport Beach, CA
Old Greenwich, CT
Long Beach, CA
Palo Alto, CA
Alamo, CA

El Segundo, CA
Alamo, CA

Auckland, New Zealand

Newbury Park, CA
San Jose, CA
Clovis, CA

Alta Loma, CA



SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

Sarah Brady
Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster

Sophomore
Senior
Senior

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

Heather West

Kim Krueger

Kira Hillman

Koree Blyleven
Kim Hall

Jessica Steffens
Kelly Eaton

Allie Gerrity
Kelsey Holshouser
Alex Koran

UCLA
Kelly Easterday
Katie Estrada

uscC
Stephanie Lavayen
Kally Lucas

Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior

Sophomore
Sophomore

RS Freshman
Junior

3.35
3.29
3.20

3.81
3.73
3.57
3.52
3.32
3.23
3.21
3.19
3.09
3.04

3.38
3.26

3.33
3.02

Center
Utility
Driver

2MD

Driver
Driver
Utility
Goalkeeper
2MD

Driver

2MD

Driver
2-Meter

Defender
Center

Driver
Driver
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Los Alamitos, CA
Fresno, CA
Upland, CA

Davis, CA

Los Altos, CA
Carlsbad, CA
Poway, CA
Kaneohe, HI
Danville, CA
Menlo Park, CA
Poway, CA
Santa Ana, CA
Tustin, CA

Santa Barbara, CA
Coronado, CA

Monarch Beach, CA
Newport Beach, CA



